
Loras (6-10,3-4 American Rivers) -vs- Simpson (9-8,5-3 American Rivers)
01/18/25 at Cowles Fieldhouse, Indianola, IA

 
 

 
 
Loras 52

Simpson 83

Date: 01/18/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 687
Site: Cowles Fieldhouse, Indianola, IA
Referees: Ethan Gordon, Michael  Lawler, Jason Alons

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loras 9 14 18 11 52
Simpson 16 30 16 21 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Scarsella,Silvana * 31 5-12 1-4 8-9 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 2 19
13 Jarrell,Daniella * 32 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 3 1 6
15 Kelderman,Ashtyn * 29 2-12 0-9 1-1 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 3 5
02 Rigby,Kylie * 22 2-8 0-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 4
21 Whittenbaugh,Emerson * 16 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 2
25 Beier,Lexi 27 3-9 1-4 2-2 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 1 9
14 Fowler,Emma 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
23 Yelaska,Jessie 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
01 Johnson,Tess 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0
03 Webb,Emma 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Davis,Kiah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
05 Koenig,Raelyn 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Lavorato,Amelia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Stapleton,Meghan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
50 Thompson,Emma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Erickson,Page 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Koenen,Meredith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-61 3-28 11-12 10-19 29 10 10 16 7 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-8   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 19-61   31.1 % 3-28   10.7 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lutmer,Molly * 29 8-16 6-11 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 22
12 Rasmussen,Haley * 20 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 12
50 Anderson,Ella * 24 4-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 1 8
42 Pietig,Morgan * 24 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-8 8 1 5 1 0 1 6
40 Street,Elle * 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 1 0 2 2
10 DeVault,Maddax 17 5-8 5-7 6-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 21
24 Paup,Doryn 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 5 0 0 4
44 Hansen,Taylor 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4
21 Jacks,Karsen 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
45 Temple,Shaniah 11 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Christian,Morgan 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Levings,Ava 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
43 Grauer,Kinsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Exner,Kamryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-58 15-26 8-8 9-32 41 12 20 18 0 8 83



Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-14   85.71 % 6-7   85.71 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 30-58   51.7 % 15-26   57.7 % 8-8   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
09:41 TURNOVER  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN

09:11 MISS 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 08:37

08:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,HALEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:58
REBOUND OFF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
MISS 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN
07:40 TURNOVER  by STREET,ELLE

MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN

07:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PIETIG,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by STREET,ELLE

06:37 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:36
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 06:36
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 06:36
SUB IN by YELASKA,JESSIE 06:36
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 06:36
TURNOVER  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
06:28 MISS 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN
05:43 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
TURNOVER  by RIGBY,KYLIE 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by ANDERSON,ELLA
05:14 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ELLA

STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:14
GOOD JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI(fastbreak) 05:07 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

04:43 TURNOVER  by PIETIG,MORGAN
STEAL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:43

04:38 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
04:38 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
04:38 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX
04:38 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:38
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:38
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS 04:38
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:38
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:38
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TESS 04:30
REBOUND OFF by BEIER,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by YELASKA,JESSIE(in the paint) 04:24 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI --

04:17 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)



BLOCK  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:17 SUB OUT by PIETIG,MORGAN
04:17 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
04:17 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN

STEAL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:17
MISS LAYUP by YELASKA,JESSIE(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN
SUB OUT by YELASKA,JESSIE 03:42
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:42

03:34 MISS JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --
MISS JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTMER,MOLLY
03:10 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY

MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX

02:40 MISS LAYUP by DEVAULT,MADDAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --

02:24 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
02:24 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA

GOOD 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 02:09 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESS --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ELLA

01:50 TURNOVER  by LUTMER,MOLLY
01:50 SUB OUT by LUTMER,MOLLY
01:50 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
01:50 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
01:50 SUB IN by JACKS,KARSEN
01:50 SUB IN by PIETIG,MORGAN
01:50 SUB IN by TEMPLE,SHANIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS 01:50
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:50
GOOD JUMPER by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:19 9-11 H 2

01:03 TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 01:03
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:03
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN
FOUL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:26

00:26 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
00:26 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by TEMPLE,SHANIAH

TURNOVER  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:24
00:24 STEAL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
00:04 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX

-- ASSIST  by JACKS,KARSEN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
10:00 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKS,KARSEN
10:00 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by LUTMER,MOLLY
10:00 SUB IN by STREET,ELLE

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 10:00
TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 09:57

09:57 STEAL  by PIETIG,MORGAN



09:41 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,HALEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN
09:21 TURNOVER  by LUTMER,MOLLY

STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 09:21
MISS LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
08:46 TURNOVER  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY

STEAL  by BEIER,LEXI 08:46
GOOD LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:42 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI --

08:14 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PIETIG,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 07:56
REBOUND OFF by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON --
TURNOVER  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by STREET,ELLE
07:42 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by PIETIG,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 07:20
REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
GOOD TIPIN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 07:16 13-24 H 11

07:01 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by LUTMER,MOLLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTMER,MOLLY
06:32 13-28 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUTMER,MOLLY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
06:30 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 06:30
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 06:30
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 06:30
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 06:20 15-28 H 13

06:20 FOUL  by PIETIG,MORGAN
GOOD FT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 06:20 16-28 H 12

05:48 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LUTMER,MOLLY
TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 05:39

05:39 STEAL  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
05:29 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,HALEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTMER,MOLLY

04:42 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by PIETIG,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 04:26 18-35 H 17
ASSIST  by RIGBY,KYLIE --

04:11 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
04:05 SUB OUT by PIETIG,MORGAN
04:05 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
04:05 SUB IN by JACKS,KARSEN
04:05 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
04:05 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA

SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:05
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:05
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:05
SUB IN by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 04:05

04:02 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ELLA
STEAL  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:02



04:00 FOUL  by LUTMER,MOLLY
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(fastbreak) 04:00 19-38 H 19
MISS FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(fastbreak) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN
03:54 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by BEIER,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ELLA
03:10 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN

MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ELLA

FOUL  by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 02:56
02:56 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
02:56 SUB OUT by JACKS,KARSEN
02:56 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX
02:56 SUB IN by STREET,ELLE

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 02:56
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 02:56
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 02:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS 02:56
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 02:56
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:56
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS 02:41

02:28 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN
STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:28
MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN
02:06 19-41 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
01:46 FOUL  by STREET,ELLE
01:46 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
01:46 SUB IN by PIETIG,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:46 20-41 H 21
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:46 21-41 H 20

01:26 21-43 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIETIG,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TESS 01:11
01:11 STEAL  by LUTMER,MOLLY
01:05 MISS LAYUP by LUTMER,MOLLY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,ELLA

00:56 MISS 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX
REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON(in the
paint) 00:43 23-43 H 20

00:19 23-46 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX
-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
10:00 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
10:00 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,HALEY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS 10:00
SUB OUT by WHITTENBAUGH,EMERSON 10:00
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 10:00



SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 10:00
09:35 MISS 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 09:23
REBOUND OFF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
GOOD TIPIN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 09:17 25-46 H 21

08:58 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
GOOD LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 08:45 27-46 H 19
ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --

08:37 MISS LAYUP by RASMUSSEN,HALEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 08:37
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

08:21 FOUL  by ANDERSON,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN
08:00 MISS JUMPER by LUTMER,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --
MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 07:31
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:12 MISS 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

07:06 FOUL  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
07:06 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
07:06 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 07:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS 07:06
GOOD 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 06:52 30-46 H 16
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TESS --

06:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 06:49
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 06:49

06:27 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIETIG,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:13
05:49 MISS JUMPER by LUTMER,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LUTMER,MOLLY
05:17 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by STREET,ELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUTMER,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by STREET,ELLE
04:51 MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 04:51
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --

04:39 FOUL  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
04:39 SUB OUT by LUTMER,MOLLY
04:39 SUB OUT by PIETIG,MORGAN
04:39 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
04:39 SUB IN by TEMPLE,SHANIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS 04:39
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:39
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:39
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:39
SUB IN by FOWLER,EMMA 04:39
SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI 04:39
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:39 31-50 H 19
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 04:39 32-50 H 18



04:21 TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
STEAL  by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:21
SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MEGHAN 04:21
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 04:21

04:20 FOUL  by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH 04:18

04:18 STEAL  by STREET,ELLE
04:16 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE
GOOD LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 03:54 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by RIGBY,KYLIE --

03:54 FOUL  by STREET,ELLE
03:54 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
03:54 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 03:54
SUB IN by YELASKA,JESSIE 03:54
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 03:54 35-52 H 17

03:38 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by STREET,ELLE

03:31 35-54 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by PAUP,DORYN
GOOD LAYUP by RIGBY,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:12 37-54 H 17

03:01 MISS LAYUP by STREET,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
02:24 37-56 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
02:09 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
02:09 SUB IN by JACKS,KARSEN
02:09 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ELLA

SUB OUT by FOWLER,EMMA 02:09
SUB OUT by YELASKA,JESSIE 02:09
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 02:09
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 02:09
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 01:55
TURNOVER  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 01:55

01:36 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,SHANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN --
MISS 3PTR by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:28

01:27 FOUL  by JACKS,KARSEN
01:27 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
01:27 SUB IN by LUTMER,MOLLY

GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:27 38-56 H 18
GOOD FT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 01:27 39-56 H 17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:18 TURNOVER  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
STEAL  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:18
GOOD LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 01:14 41-56 H 15

01:02 MISS 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUP,DORYN

00:57 MISS TIPIN by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 00:57

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUP,DORYN
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 00:57

00:57 SUB OUT by JACKS,KARSEN
00:57 SUB IN by STREET,ELLE
00:51 41-59 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX

MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN

00:22 41-62 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX



-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE
MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simpson
10:00 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
10:00 SUB IN by PIETIG,MORGAN

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS 10:00
MISS LAYUP by JARRELL,DANIELLA(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:27 41-65 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX

-- ASSIST  by STREET,ELLE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TESS 08:52

08:35 41-67 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIETIG,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETIG,MORGAN

08:03 41-69 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUTMER,MOLLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by STREET,ELLE
08:00 SUB IN by JACKS,KARSEN

SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 08:00
SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 08:00
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 08:00
SUB IN by YELASKA,JESSIE 08:00
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,MADDAX
07:34 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by YELASKA,JESSIE 07:34
REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI --

07:16 FOUL  by DEVAULT,MADDAX
07:16 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
07:16 SUB IN by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
07:12 FOUL  by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
07:12 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ELLA
07:12 SUB IN by HANSEN,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 07:12 42-69 H 27
GOOD FT by BEIER,LEXI 07:12 43-69 H 26

07:01 43-72 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
TURNOVER  by JARRELL,DANIELLA 06:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS 06:54
SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA 06:54

06:54 SUB OUT by PIETIG,MORGAN
06:54 SUB IN by PAUP,DORYN
06:44 43-75 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by LUTMER,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI 06:27
REBOUND OFF by BEIER,LEXI --
TURNOVER  by RIGBY,KYLIE 06:24

06:24 SUB OUT by LUTMER,MOLLY
06:24 SUB IN by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
06:12 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN

SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 06:12
SUB IN by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 06:12
MISS LAYUP by YELASKA,JESSIE(in the paint) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKS,KARSEN
05:28 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,SHANIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JARRELL,DANIELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 05:03 45-75 H 30

04:46 TURNOVER  by PAUP,DORYN
04:46 SUB OUT by RASMUSSEN,HALEY
04:46 SUB IN by DEVAULT,MADDAX

SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 04:46
SUB OUT by YELASKA,JESSIE 04:46
SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE 04:46
SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:46
MISS LAYUP by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN
FOUL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 04:13

04:13 45-76 H 31 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
04:13 45-77 H 32 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX

MISS JUMPER by SCARSELLA,SILVANA(in the paint) 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUP,DORYN

FOUL  by WEBB,EMMA 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by HANSEN,TAYLOR
03:32 SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN 03:32
SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI 03:32
SUB IN by JARRELL,DANIELLA 03:32
SUB IN by FOWLER,EMMA 03:32

03:32 45-78 H 33 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
03:32 45-79 H 34 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX

GOOD LAYUP by RIGBY,KYLIE(in the paint) 03:11 47-79 H 32
02:53 MISS LAYUP by PAUP,DORYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKS,KARSEN
02:50 47-81 H 34 GOOD TIPIN by JACKS,KARSEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,EMMA 02:36 49-81 H 32
ASSIST  by SCARSELLA,SILVANA --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by DEVAULT,MADDAX
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN

FOUL  by FOWLER,EMMA 02:10
SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA 02:10
SUB OUT by SCARSELLA,SILVANA 02:10
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TESS 02:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH 02:10

02:10 49-82 H 33 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
02:10 49-83 H 34 GOOD FT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
02:10 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,MADDAX
02:10 SUB IN by LEVINGS,AVA
02:10 SUB OUT by PAUP,DORYN
02:10 SUB IN by GRAUER,KINSEY

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,EMMA 01:55 52-83 H 31
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:52
SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE 01:52
SUB OUT by JARRELL,DANIELLA 01:52
SUB OUT by FOWLER,EMMA 01:52
SUB IN by KOENIG,RAELYN 01:52
SUB IN by LAVORATO,AMELIA 01:52
SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA 01:52

01:34 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by KOENIG,RAELYN 01:25

01:03 MISS LAYUP by LEVINGS,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVORATO,AMELIA --
MISS LAYUP by LAVORATO,AMELIA(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,MORGAN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TESS 00:42
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TESS 00:42



SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH 00:42
SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE 00:42
SUB IN by KOENEN,MEREDITH 00:42

00:42 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,SHANIAH
00:42 SUB IN by EXNER,KAMRYN
00:27 FOUL  by LEVINGS,AVA
00:27 TURNOVER  by LEVINGS,AVA

MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,RAELYN 00:14
REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,PAGE --
TURNOVER  by LAVORATO,AMELIA 00:08


